

PARISH ROADS CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT LIST
SMOOTH RIDE HOME
ST. LANDRY PARISH, LA.
PHASE III A
(MGA)

Revised August 14, 2014

ROAD NAME	FROM	TO	LENGTH (FEET)	SURFACE WIDTH (FEET)	RECOMMENDED IMPROVEMENT	TOTAL ESTIMATED ROADWAY COST	CUMMULATIVE PROJECT COST
Airport Terrace	La. Hwy 749	Dead end	2,250	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 64,200	\$ 64,200
Alberta Street	Opel. Corp. Limits (West)	Bullard St. (Opel.)	1,200	19	Patch & Overlay; Reconstruction	\$ 51,700	\$ 115,900
Alvin Street	La. Hwy. 182	Roger Street	650	16	Patch & Overlay	\$ 16,000	\$ 131,900
Audrey Street	U.S. Hwy. 190	Dead end	665	17	Patch & Overlay	\$ 18,300	\$ 150,200
Auzenne Road	Leonville Corp. Limits	End of Pavement	705	17	Reconstruction	\$ 33,000	\$ 183,200
Avenue A	Deprimo Lane (West)	Deprimo Lane (East)	4,890	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 152,800	\$ 336,000
Azeline Drive	U.S. Hwy. 167	Allen Street	1,595	20	Reconstruction	\$ 110,000	\$ 446,000
Babe Street	McCarthy Lane	Wyble Street	935	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 30,800	\$ 476,800
Baget Street	La. Hwy. 182	Dead end	875	15	Patch & Overlay	\$ 21,500	\$ 498,300
Bailey Road	Lanclos Road	Dead end	1,200	17	Reconstruction	\$ 71,100	\$ 569,400
Barbara Street	U.S. Hwy. 190	Dead end	575	19	Patch & Overlay	\$ 18,500	\$ 587,900
Bay Ridge Road	I-49 Service Road	La. Hwy. 744	4,050	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 131,200	\$ 719,100
Bayou Gerimond Road	U.S. Hwy. 190	End of Pavement	4,995	17	Patch & Overlay	\$ 148,300	\$ 867,400
Bayou Road	Port Barre Corp Limits	End of Pavement	9,780	17	Patch & Overlay	\$ 268,700	\$ 1,136,100
Bayou Teche Subd. Road	La. Hwy. 31	End of Pavement	420	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 13,300	\$ 1,149,400
Beauregard Street	Elsie Street	Dead end	1,590	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 54,000	\$ 1,203,400
Bebo Drive	La. Hwy. 742	Dead end	1,000	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 41,200	\$ 1,244,600
Bellard Loop	La. Hwy. 35 (north)	La. Hwy. 35 (south)	7,865	13	Reconstruction	\$ 343,000	\$ 1,587,600
Bertha Street	Wyble Street	McCarthy Lane	960	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 31,400	\$ 1,619,000
Beverly Road	McCarthy Lane	End of Pavement	1,400	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 48,400	\$ 1,667,400
Bienville Avenue	St. Louis Ave.	Primrose Ave.	630	19	Patch & Overlay	\$ 21,000	\$ 1,688,400
Blair Street	Compress Road	Evans Dale	1,260	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 40,200	\$ 1,728,600
Blake Street	Charles Burr Road	U.S. Hwy. 190	575	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 19,300	\$ 1,747,900
Boone Street	Gerald Street	Dead end	700	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 21,200	\$ 1,769,100
Bourque Road	Chachere Road	Leonora Road	5,571	17	Patch & Overlay	\$ 115,000	\$ 1,884,100
Brignac Lane	La. Hwy. 182	Dead end	855	16	Patch & Overlay	\$ 21,000	\$ 1,905,100
Briley Avenue	La. Hwy. 182	Tulane Ave.	1,120	16	Patch & Overlay	\$ 27,500	\$ 1,932,600
Camille Street	Hazel Street	Alberta Street	615	16	Patch & Overlay	\$ 19,700	\$ 1,952,300
Carl Drive	Henry Street	Compress Road	2,380	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 79,400	\$ 2,031,700
Chachere Road	Bourque Road	La. Hwy. 357	1,555	19	Patch & Overlay	\$ 47,500	\$ 2,079,200

**PARISH ROADS CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT LIST
SMOOTH RIDE HOME
ST. LANDRY PARISH, LA.
PHASE III A
(MGA)**

Revised August 14, 2014

ROAD NAME	FROM	TO	LENGTH (FEET)	SURFACE WIDTH (FEET)	RECOMMENDED IMPROVEMENT	TOTAL ESTIMATED ROADWAY COST	CUMMULATIVE PROJECT COST
Charles Burr Lane	Wisdom Road	Colorado Street	8,540	17	Reconstruction	\$ 482,400	\$ 2,561,600
Charlie Street	Charles Burr Road	Colorado Street	940	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 29,100	\$ 2,590,700
Charter Street	Primrose Street	St. Louis Street	630	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 18,300	\$ 2,609,000
Cheremie Road	La. Hwy. 103	La. Hwy. 741	6,400	20	No work req'd.; Patch	\$ 4,600	\$ 2,613,600
Chestnut Street	Violet Street	Blair Street	630	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 20,100	\$ 2,633,700
Clover Street	McNeese Street	Royal Street	385	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 12,300	\$ 2,646,000
Colorado Avenue	Charles Burr Road	Charlie Drive	285	17	Patch & Overlay	\$ 8,800	\$ 2,654,800
Country Ridge Road	La. Hwy. 31	I-49 Service Road	9,255	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 288,400	\$ 2,943,200
Crystal Street	Graham Street	Dead end	285	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 7,600	\$ 2,950,800
Daffodil Drive	Avenue of Acadiens	Santa Maria Drive	530	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 18,800	\$ 2,969,600
Daisy Lane	La. Hwy. 182	Dead end	3,080	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 100,200	\$ 3,069,800
Darjean Street	MLK	La. Hwy. 3034	1,920	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 56,600	\$ 3,126,400
Deprimo Lane	La. Hwy. 749	La. Hwy. 182	6,370	18	Patch & Overlay; Reconstruction	\$ 300,300	\$ 3,426,700
Devillier Road	Lanclos Road	Old School Road	4,135	17	Patch & Overlay	\$ 135,700	\$ 3,562,400
Dufilho Road	U.S. Hwy. 357	Charles Fisher Road	9,050	19	Patch & Overlay	\$ 284,900	\$ 3,847,300
Dupville Road	La. Hwy. 741	La. Hwy. 741	1,340	17	No work req'd.; Patch	\$ 1,000	\$ 3,848,300
E. Grolee Street	Wallior Street	East Prudhomme Lane	1,445	18	Reconstruction	\$ 89,800	\$ 3,938,100
Earline Street	Mimosa Street	La. Hwy. 749	1,495	17	Patch & Overlay	\$ 43,900	\$ 3,982,000
East Prudhomme Lane	Opel. Corp. Limits	U.S. Hwy. 190	1,270	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 46,800	\$ 4,028,800
Ebony Drive	Ave. A (east)	Ave A (West)	1,565	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 51,800	\$ 4,080,600
Elm Lane	Guidry Street	Pecan Street	190	19	Patch & Overlay	\$ 6,000	\$ 4,086,600
Elsie Street	U.S. Hwy. 167	Dead end	1,975	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 66,900	\$ 4,153,500
Emerald Drive	Ave. A (west)	Ave. A (east)	1,420	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 45,300	\$ 4,198,800
Emile Street	La. Hwy. 749	Dead end	1,065	19	Patch & Overlay	\$ 32,400	\$ 4,231,200
Emonet Drive	La. Hwy. 743	Dead end	1,640	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 53,300	\$ 4,284,500
Evansdale Street	La. Hwy. 182	Violet Street	1,155	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 36,900	\$ 4,321,400
Federal Road	MLK	Government Road	6,790	19	Patch & Overlay	\$ 213,200	\$ 4,534,600
First Street	U.S. Hwy. 190	St. Landry Ave.	310	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 10,000	\$ 4,544,600
Flamingo Lane	U.S.Hwy.167	Dead end	1,200	17	Reconstruction	\$ 71,100	\$ 4,615,700
Fourth Street	St. Landry Street	U.S. Hwy. 190	300	17	Patch & Overlay	\$ 8,300	\$ 4,624,000

**PARISH ROADS CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT LIST
SMOOTH RIDE HOME
ST. LANDRY PARISH, LA.
PHASE III A
(MGA)**

Revised August 14, 2014

ROAD NAME	FROM	TO	LENGTH (FEET)	SURFACE WIDTH (FEET)	RECOMMENDED IMPROVEMENT	TOTAL ESTIMATED ROADWAY COST	CUMMULATIVE PROJECT COST
Garnet Drive	Ave. A (west)	Ave. A (east)	1,710	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 54,500	\$ 4,678,500
Gerald Street	U.S. Hwy. 190	Charles Burr Road	710	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 21,500	\$ 4,700,000
Gerimond Road	U.S. Hwy. 190 (east)	U.S. Hwy. 190 (west)	3,400	17	No work req'd; Patch & Overlay	\$ 20,000	\$ 4,720,000
Gilbert Drive	U.S. Hwy. 167	Allen Street	4,775	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 54,700	\$ 4,774,700
Gladys Street	La. Hwy. 749	Dead end	325	19	Reconstruction	\$ 21,400	\$ 4,796,100
Glen Street	Royal Street	Dead end	1,050	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 33,600	\$ 4,829,700
Government Road	LA Hwy. 749	Dead end	9,655	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 201,200	\$ 5,030,900
Grace Street	La. Hwy. 749	Dead end	230	16	Patch & Overlay	\$ 7,000	\$ 5,037,900
Graham Street	La. Hwy. 182	Dead end	1,320	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 36,000	\$ 5,073,900
Guidry Road	Leo Lane	Ray Lane	1,600	17	Patch & Overlay	\$ 43,800	\$ 5,117,700
Guilbeau Drive	La. Hwy. 358	Dead end	445	16	Patch & Overlay	\$ 11,800	\$ 5,129,500
Gulino Street	La. Hwy. 182	Dead end	1,600	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 42,500	\$ 5,172,000
Harold Street	U.S. Hwy. 167	Allen Street	1,295	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 63,400	\$ 5,235,400
Harry Babineaux Lane	Wisdom Road	Dead end	620	19	Patch & Overlay	\$ 19,800	\$ 5,255,200
Hazel Street	Lofton Street	Bullard St. (Opel.)	815	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 24,100	\$ 5,279,300
Henry Drive	Compress Road	Carl Drive	2,645	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 87,500	\$ 5,366,800
Hidalgo Road	Federal Road	Dead end	2,720	17	Patch & Overlay	\$ 53,800	\$ 5,420,600
Hilltop Drive	Fort Hamilton Drive	Dead end	690	20	No work req'd.; Patch	\$ 1,000	\$ 5,421,600
Holly Road	Tony Road	Lyons Road	655	17	Patch & Overlay	\$ 18,100	\$ 5,439,700
Homer Richard Road	La. Hwy. 35	Charles Fisher Road	9,725	18	Reconstruction	\$ 580,600	\$ 6,020,300
Honey Lane	La. Hwy. 3043	Federal Road	980	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 34,400	\$ 6,054,700
Howard Road	Austin Road (north)	Austin Road (south)	4,190	16	Patch & Overlay	\$ 117,100	\$ 6,171,800
Ivy Babineaux Road	La. Hwy. 357	Sunshine Road	1,700	14	Reconstruction	\$ 79,700	\$ 6,251,500
Johnson Street	McNeese Street	Dead end	745	19	Patch & Overlay	\$ 22,700	\$ 6,274,200
Kennison Road	La. Hwy. 182	I-49 Service Road	6,700	24	Patch & Overlay	\$ 260,800	\$ 6,535,000
Kimble Street	Airport Terrace	Dead end	425	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 11,800	\$ 6,546,800
Kolder Lane	Oak Road	Pecan Street	325	16	Patch & Overlay	\$ 10,400	\$ 6,557,200
Lala Road	Lanclos Road	Dead end	2,010	17	Reconstruction	\$ 119,100	\$ 6,676,300
Lanclos Road	La. Hwy. 741	Dead end	6,895	17	Patch & Overlay; Reconstruction	\$ 367,200	\$ 7,043,500

PARISH ROADS CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT LIST
SMOOTH RIDE HOME
ST. LANDRY PARISH, LA.
PHASE III A
(MGA)

Revised August 14, 2014

ROAD NAME	FROM	TO	LENGTH (FEET)	SURFACE WIDTH (FEET)	RECOMMENDED IMPROVEMENT	TOTAL ESTIMATED ROADWAY COST	CUMMULATIVE PROJECT COST
Lee Street	U.S. Hwy. 190	Charles Burr Road	630	19	Patch & Overlay	\$ 19,200	\$ 7,062,700
Legion Lane	La. Hwy. 359	Dead end	265	14	Patch & Overlay	\$ 8,000	\$ 7,070,700
Lenora Road	Bourque Road	Marie Road	10,925	16	Patch & Overlay	\$ 295,200	\$ 7,365,900
Lenora Road	La. Hwy. 357	Bourque Road	2,650	20	Reconstruction	\$ 173,000	\$ 7,538,900
Leo Lane	La. Hwy. 759	Guidry Road	660	21	Patch & Overlay	\$ 21,300	\$ 7,560,200
Leroy Brooks Road	Miller Road	La. Hwy. 358	3,250	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 99,000	\$ 7,659,200
Lindwood Loop	Opel. Corp. Limits	Country Ridge Road	2,935	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 85,000	\$ 7,744,200
Lofton Street	Grolee Street	U.S. Hwy. 190	1,180	17	Patch & Overlay	\$ 33,600	\$ 7,777,800
Lucien Richard Road	Old School Road	Devillier Road	5,230	17	Reconstruction	\$ 309,800	\$ 8,087,600
Lyons Road	Ray Lane	Oak Road	700	11	Patch & Overlay	\$ 14,900	\$ 8,102,500
Mahogany Road	La. Hwy. 749	Ave. A (east end)	1,630	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 53,900	\$ 8,156,400
Mallet Road	Old School Road	Seven Arpents Road	6,810	15	Patch & Overlay	\$ 333,600	\$ 8,490,000
Malveaux Road	U.S. Hwy. 167	End of Pavement	400	16	Reconstruction	\$ 22,400	\$ 8,512,400
Marie Road	Lenora Road	Noel Road	980	16	Patch & Overlay	\$ 24,900	\$ 8,537,300
Martha Street	La. Hwy. 749	Dead end	300	14	Reconstruction	\$ 14,900	\$ 8,552,200
McBride Drive	Dead End	Ave. of Acadiens	1,695	18	No work req'd.; Patch	\$ 1,000	\$ 8,553,200
McCarthy Lane	La. Hwy. 357	Beverly Road	2,290	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 91,400	\$ 8,644,600
Meadow Run Road	Lindwood Loop	Dead end	1,815	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 57,900	\$ 8,702,500
Michael Street	Roger Street	La. Hwy. 182	650	16	Patch & Overlay	\$ 16,000	\$ 8,718,500
Middle Lane	Legion Street	Dead end	795	14	Patch & Overlay	\$ 21,100	\$ 8,739,600
Midway Exit Drive	Tulane Ave.	La. Hwy. 182	1,085	14	Patch & Overlay	\$ 23,400	\$ 8,763,000
Midway Lane	La. Hwy. 742	Oakview Lane	2,400	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 70,800	\$ 8,833,800
Miller Road	Montgomery Road	La. Hwy. 182	11,695	17	Patch & Overlay	\$ 339,700	\$ 9,173,500
Milton Brown Road	Austin Road	Wisdom Road	4,400	17	No work req'd; Patch & Overlay	\$ 21,400	\$ 9,194,900
Mimosa Drive	Deprimo Lane	Dead end	625	16	Patch & Overlay	\$ 17,200	\$ 9,212,100
MLK Jr. Extension	La. Hwy. 749	Federal Road	4,555	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 141,200	\$ 9,353,300
Nap Lane	La. Hwy. 357	La. Hwy. 182	7,615	16	No work req'd.; Patch & Overlay	\$ 27,800	\$ 9,381,100
Napoleon Street	U.S. Hwy. 190	Dead end	725	17	Patch & Overlay	\$ 22,700	\$ 9,403,800
National Road	La. Hwy. 3043	Dead end	2,800	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 84,100	\$ 9,487,900
Noel Road	La. Hwy. 35	St. Leroy Road	5,292	15	Patch & Overlay	\$ 169,500	\$ 9,657,400

PARISH ROADS CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT LIST
SMOOTH RIDE HOME
ST. LANDRY PARISH, LA.
PHASE III A
(MGA)

Revised August 14, 2014

ROAD NAME	FROM	TO	LENGTH (FEET)	SURFACE WIDTH (FEET)	RECOMMENDED IMPROVEMENT	TOTAL ESTIMATED ROADWAY COST	CUMMULATIVE PROJECT COST
North 6th Street	U.S. Hwy. 190	La. Hwy. 104	740	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 22,600	\$ 9,680,000
Oak Road	Guidry Road	Homer Richard Road	11,695	19	Patch & Overlay	\$ 381,000	\$ 10,061,000
Oakview Lane	U.S. Hwy. 190	Midway Lane	600	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 18,500	\$ 10,079,500
Old Spanish Road	Victoria Loop	Merrick Road	11,088	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 329,600	\$ 10,409,100
Orchid Drive	Ave of Acadiens	Willis Drive	1,175	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 35,600	\$ 10,444,700
Palm Lane	La. Hwy. 749	Dead end	325	14	Patch & Overlay	\$ 8,400	\$ 10,453,100
Park Street	La. Hwy. 182	Dead end	1,705	18	No work req'd.; Patch	\$ 2,800	\$ 10,455,900
Pat Lane	Brignac Lane	Dead end	285	13	Patch & Overlay	\$ 5,800	\$ 10,461,700
Pavy Road	La. Hwy. 182	Harmon Lane	3,065	18	No work req'd.; Patch	\$ 1,900	\$ 10,463,600
Pecan Road	Dead End (north)	Tony Road	1,585	16	Patch & Overlay	\$ 40,900	\$ 10,504,500
Pecan Tree Lane	U.S. Hwy. 167	Dead end	1,290	19	Patch & Overlay	\$ 57,600	\$ 10,562,100
Percy Drive	Henry Drive	Carl Drive	1,725	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 59,600	\$ 10,621,700
Premiere Street	La. Hwy. 749	Avenue A	265	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 10,300	\$ 10,632,000
Primrose	Bienville Street	Charter Street	430	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 13,700	\$ 10,645,700
Progress Street	La. Hwy. 749	Dead end	1,575	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 45,900	\$ 10,691,600
Rachal Lane	I-49 Service Road	Chevis Road	670	18	Reconstruction	\$ 41,900	\$ 10,733,500
Rainbow Drive	Creswell Lane	Dead end	200	17	Patch & Overlay	\$ 5,500	\$ 10,739,000
Ray Lane	Lyons Road	Tony Road	660	10	Patch & Overlay	\$ 13,200	\$ 10,752,200
Rayne Road	La. Hwy. 103	10,500' to south	10,500	18	Reconstruction	\$ 643,200	\$ 11,395,400
Recard Street	McNeese Street	Dead end	745	19	Patch & Overlay	\$ 22,700	\$ 11,418,100
Richard Road	Beverly Road	La. Hwy. 357	2,710	17	Patch & Overlay	\$ 76,300	\$ 11,494,400
River Birch Road	Nap Lane	La. Hwy. 357	10,000	20	Patch & Overlay; Reconstruction	\$ 569,600	\$ 12,064,000
Roger Street	Michael Street	Alvin Street	325	16	Patch & Overlay	\$ 8,500	\$ 12,072,500
Royal Street	McNeese Street	Glenn Street	390	19	Patch & Overlay	\$ 11,900	\$ 12,084,400
Rue Chelsea	Rue Savanna	Dead end	590	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 19,800	\$ 12,104,200
Rue Christina	Rue Chelsea	Dead end	1,016	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 33,400	\$ 12,137,600
Rue Katherine	La. Hwy. 182	Dead end	1,273	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 42,500	\$ 12,180,100
Rue Savanna	Rue Katherine	Dead end	1,273	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 41,600	\$ 12,221,700
Sam Street	McNeese Street	Dead end	775	19	Patch & Overlay	\$ 23,600	\$ 12,245,300
Scarlet Street	Dead end (east)	Sharon Street	1,040	16	Patch & Overlay	\$ 34,500	\$ 12,279,800

PARISH ROADS CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT LIST
SMOOTH RIDE HOME
ST. LANDRY PARISH, LA.
PHASE III A
(MGA)

Revised August 14, 2014

ROAD NAME	FROM	TO	LENGTH (FEET)	SURFACE WIDTH (FEET)	RECOMMENDED IMPROVEMENT	TOTAL ESTIMATED ROADWAY COST	CUMMULATIVE PROJECT COST
Second Street	St. Landry Ave.	U.S. Hwy. 190	300	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 8,700	\$ 12,288,500
Sharon Street	U.S. Hwy. 167	Scarlet Street	1,585	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 63,500	\$ 12,352,000
Sir Andrew Gilbert Drive	Fort Hamilton Drive	Sir Thomas Henry Drive	1,241	20	Reconstruction	\$ 84,100	\$ 12,436,100
Sir Thomas Henry Drive	La. Hwy. 31	Dead end	5,050	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 163,000	\$ 12,599,100
South Sixth Street	U.S. Hwy. 190	Charles Burr Road	960	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 32,000	\$ 12,631,100
Spur Lane	La. Hwy. 357	Nap Lane	355	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 10,300	\$ 12,641,400
St. Ann Avenue	La. Hwy. 182	St. Anthony Ave.	2,035	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 60,100	\$ 12,701,500
St. Landry Avenue	Dead end (east)	Fourth Street	1,565	19	Patch & Overlay	\$ 52,200	\$ 12,753,700
St. Louis Avenue	FMC Road	Bienville Street	845	19	Reconstruction	\$ 55,500	\$ 12,809,200
Statesman Road	La. Hwy. 3043	Raymond Street (Opel)	2,315	20	Reconstruction	\$ 159,600	\$ 12,968,800
Sunnyside Avenue	La Hwy. 749	Dead end	1,920	21	Patch & Overlay	\$ 67,800	\$ 13,036,600
Sunshine Road	La. Hwy. 357	Dead end	4,317	18	Reconstruction	\$ 264,800	\$ 13,301,400
Tailsman Street	U.S. Hwy. 167	Scarlet Street	1,545	18	Reconstruction	\$ 96,500	\$ 13,397,900
Third Street	U.S. Hwy. 190	St. Landry Ave.	300	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 9,100	\$ 13,407,000
Tony Road	Ray Lane	Leo Lane	1,610	17	Patch & Overlay	\$ 44,000	\$ 13,451,000
Tulane Avenue	Briley Avenue	FMC Road	335	14	Patch & Overlay	\$ 7,800	\$ 13,458,800
Tulip Drive	Henry Drive	Carl Drive	1,610	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 37,200	\$ 13,496,000
Veterans Drive	Auzenne Street	Dead end	3,800	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 89,300	\$ 13,585,300
Victoria Loop	La. Hwy.31	La. Hwy. 31	1,470	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 41,900	\$ 13,627,200
Violet Drive	Evans Dale Drive	Compress Road	1,200	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 38,400	\$ 13,665,600
West Teche Lane	La. Hwy. 743	Dead end	1,140	16	Patch & Overlay (Portion)	\$ 29,700	\$ 13,695,300
Wisdom Road	Desiree Road	U.S. Hwy. 190	9,900	17	Patch & Overlay	\$ 376,000	\$ 14,071,300
Wisteria Drive	Marigold Street	Lily/Marigold Street	1,750	18	No work req'd.; Patch	\$ 600	\$ 14,071,900
Wyble Street	Babe Street	Bertha Street	250	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 9,500	\$ 14,081,400

**PARISH ROADS CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT LIST
SMOOTH RIDE HOME
ST. LANDRY PARISH, LA.
PHASE III A
(MGA)**

Revised August 14, 2014

ROAD NAME	FROM	TO	LENGTH (FEET)	SURFACE WIDTH (FEET)	RECOMMENDED IMPROVEMENT	TOTAL ESTIMATED ROADWAY COST	CUMMULATIVE PROJECT COST
-----------	------	----	------------------	----------------------------	----------------------------	---------------------------------------	-----------------------------

NOTES:

1. ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST BASED UPON THE FOLLOWING UNIT PRICES:

Asphaltic concrete wearing course	\$90.00/ton
Asphaltic concrete patching	\$150.00/ton
Asphaltic concrete leveling course	\$90.00/ton
8 1/2" Soil Cement (10% by volume)	\$7.00/s.y.
Lime subgrade treatment	\$6.00/s.y.
Scarify & place 4" asphaltic concrete base	\$90.00/ton
Cold planning	\$5.00/s.y.
Aggregate shoulder material	\$80.00/c.y.

2. BASIC ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION FEES AT 6.5% OF ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COSTS (75% for Basic Services and 25% for Administration)

3. RESIDENT PROJECT REPRESENTATIVE SERVICES (RPR) AT 2.9% OF ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COSTS

4. TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEYING SERVICES AT 0.08% OF ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COSTS

5. GEOTECHNICAL AND QA/QC TESTING SERVICES AT 0.4% OF ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COSTS

6. LEGAL AND ADMINSTRATION (Bonding, Insurance, Advertising, etc.) AT 2.23% OF ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COSTS (Equivalent to 2% of total bond issuance)

7. CONTINGENCIES AT 10% OF ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COSTS

8. DRAINAGE WORK IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE COST FOR ROAD IMPROVEMENTS OTHER THAN REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING CROSS DRAINS AND OTHER INCIDENTAL DRAINAGE WORK AS REQUIRED TO FACILITATE THE ROAD IMPROVEMENT. EXTENSIVE DRAINAGE WORK SUCH AS DITCH EXCAVATION, CLEANING EXISTING ROADSIDE DITCHES, ETC. TO BE PERFORMED BY OTHERS.

9. BRIDGE REPLACEMENT IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE COST FOR ROAD IMPROVEMENTS.

PARISH ROADS CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT LIST
SMOOTH RIDE HOME
ST. LANDRY PARISH, LA.
PHASE III B
(A&A)

Revised August 14, 2014

ROAD NAME	FROM	TO	LENGTH (FEET)	SURFACE WIDTH (FEET)	RECOMMENDED IMPROVEMENT	TOTAL ESTIMATED ROADWAY COST	CUMULATIVE PROJECT COST
Abby Lane	La. Hwy. 104	Dead end	950	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 30,400	\$ 30,400
Alberta Ned Lane	La. Hwy. 107	Ransoms Road	275	16	Patch & Overlay	\$ 9,000	\$ 39,400
Allen Street	Gilbert Street	Harold Street	1,095	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 41,300	\$ 80,700
Baggy's Camp Road	Bertrand Road	Dead end	2,525	16	Reconstruction	\$ 134,600	\$ 215,300
Barrel Lane	La. Hwy. 107	Ransoms Road	310	16	Patch & Overlay	\$ 11,900	\$ 227,200
Bayou Jack Road	La. Hwy. 107	Bridge	11,198	19	Patch & Overlay; Reconstruction	\$ 618,400	\$ 845,600
Bellridge Road	U.S. Hwy. 167	Bernard Road	6,535	14	Reconstruction	\$ 306,000	\$ 1,151,600
Bernard Road	Bellridge Road	Prayer House Road	2,685	16	Reconstruction	\$ 143,100	\$ 1,294,700
Bertrand Road	Heidi B. Road	Benny Pitre Road	5,570	17	Patch & Overlay	\$ 154,600	\$ 1,449,300
Big Joe Road	La. Hwy. 103	Parish line	6,595	17	Patch & Overlay	\$ 241,100	\$ 1,690,400
Boudreaux Road	La. Hwy. 10	La. Hwy. 71	1,600	15	Patch & Overlay	\$ 60,500	\$ 1,750,900
Buttercup Drive	Hidden Village Lane	Dogwood Drive	870	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 32,300	\$ 1,783,200
Camp Ground Road	La. Hwy. 71	Carmons Road	6,040	17	Patch & Overlay	\$ 215,800	\$ 1,999,000
Carmons Road	Snow's Road	Dead end	9,265	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 279,000	\$ 2,278,000
Cason Road	La. Hwy. 361	Hicks Road	5,415	15	Patch & Overlay	\$ 228,400	\$ 2,506,400
Comfort Lane	U.S. Hwy. 167	Sunnydale Road	1,025	16	Reconstruction	\$ 57,400	\$ 2,563,800
Cook Street	U.S. Hwy. 71	Dead end	1,250	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 41,200	\$ 2,605,000
Copper Road	La. Hwy. 104	Heidi B. Road	1,055	16	Reconstruction	\$ 59,100	\$ 2,664,100
Cotton Patch Road	La. Hwy. 182 (North)	La. Hwy. 182 (South)	21,595	17	Patch & Overlay; Reconstruction	\$ 965,100	\$ 3,629,200
Country Hill Road	Water Tower Road	Swampland Alley	5,126	20	Reconstruction	\$ 347,300	\$ 3,976,500
Crimson Street	U.S. Hwy. 167	Scarlet Street	1,570	19	Patch & Overlay	\$ 44,400	\$ 4,020,900
Dogwood Drive	Hidden Village Drive	End of Pavement	680	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 24,500	\$ 4,045,400
Dry Bayou Road	U.S. Hwy. 71	La. Hwy. 359	14,020	19	Patch & Overlay	\$ 679,700	\$ 4,725,100
Emily Road	La. Hwy. 104	Dead end	750	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 25,100	\$ 4,750,200
Ernest Morrow Lane	U.S. Hwy. 71	Lodge Lane	324	16	Patch & Overlay	\$ 12,400	\$ 4,762,600
Eugene Soileau Road	Goyo Road	End of Pavement	8,495	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 255,400	\$ 5,018,000
Fire Station Lane	La. Hwy 182	Cotton Patch Road	480	17	Patch & Overlay	\$ 12,100	\$ 5,030,100
Fisher Road	La. Hwy. 107	La. Hwy. 71	7,500	17	Patch & Overlay	\$ 351,000	\$ 5,381,100
Fogelman Road	Lodge Road	La. Hwy. 107	1,880	16	Patch & Overlay	\$ 64,000	\$ 5,445,100
Foster Lane	Lodge Road	Garage Lane	660	16	Patch & Overlay	\$ 23,100	\$ 5,468,200

PARISH ROADS CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT LIST
SMOOTH RIDE HOME
ST. LANDRY PARISH, LA.
PHASE III B
(A&A)

Revised August 14, 2014

ROAD NAME	FROM	TO	LENGTH (FEET)	SURFACE WIDTH (FEET)	RECOMMENDED IMPROVEMENT	TOTAL ESTIMATED ROADWAY COST	CUMULATIVE PROJECT COST
Francis Road	La. Hwy. 363	Dead end	2,370	16	Patch & Overlay	\$ 130,200	\$ 5,598,400
Frilot Cove Road	La. Hwy. 103	Big Joe Road	10,175	18	Patch & Overlay; Reconstruction	\$ 382,900	\$ 5,981,300
Garage Lane	Fogleman Rd.	Foster Lane	435	16	Patch & Overlay	\$ 16,000	\$ 5,997,300
Garland Station Road	La. Hwy. 182 (North)	La. Hwy. 182 (South)	1,065	15	Patch & Overlay	\$ 41,800	\$ 6,039,100
George Buller Road	La. Hwy. 182	Dejean Road	1,570	15	Patch & Overlay	\$ 42,300	\$ 6,081,400
Goyo Road	La. Hwy. 103	Eugene Soileau Road	6,250	19	Patch & Overlay	\$ 189,600	\$ 6,271,000
Guidry Road	Snows Road	End	2,620	15	Patch & Overlay	\$ 117,700	\$ 6,388,700
Heidi B. Road	La. Hwy. 104	La. Hwy. 103	10,773	18	Patch & Overlay; Reconstruction	\$ 483,000	\$ 6,871,700
Herbert Ortego Road	La. Hwy. 103	End of Pavement	2,250	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 70,800	\$ 6,942,500
Hicks Road	U.S. Hwy. 71	Cason Road	8,055	15	Patch & Overlay	\$ 231,600	\$ 7,174,100
Hidden Village Lane	La. Hwy. 103	Hidden Village Subdivision	3,070	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 118,100	\$ 7,292,200
Hinckley Road	La. Hwy. 182	End of Pavement	1,160	12	Reconstruction	\$ 50,000	\$ 7,342,200
Jack Howard Lane	Lodge Lane	Garage Lane	430	16	Patch & Overlay	\$ 16,000	\$ 7,358,200
Jess Bergeron Road	La. Hwy. 104	Bertrand Road	8,560	19	Patch & Overlay; Reconstruction	\$ 318,000	\$ 7,676,200
Jessie B. Road	Dead end	La. Hwy. 752	4,065	17	Patch & Overlay	\$ 110,600	\$ 7,786,800
John Paul Road	La. Hwy. 104	Dead end	1,160	18	Reconstruction	\$ 72,500	\$ 7,859,300
John's Road	Foster Lane	La. Hwy. 107	645	16	Patch & Overlay	\$ 22,700	\$ 7,882,000
King Road	La. Hwy. 103	Dead end	2,360	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 69,300	\$ 7,951,300
Lebeau Church Road	Boudreaux Road	Church Driveway	275	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 14,900	\$ 7,966,200
Lebeau Housing Road	La. Hwy. 10	End of Asphalt	860	20	Patch & Overlay	\$ 56,900	\$ 8,023,100
Lee Richard Loop	U.S. Hwy. 71 (north)	La. Hwy. 71 (south)	8,782	15	Patch & Overlay	\$ 345,600	\$ 8,368,700
Leger Road	La. Hwy. 360	End of Pavement	1,315	12	Patch & Overlay	\$ 27,400	\$ 8,396,100
Lodge Lane	La. Hwy. 107	Fogleman Road	700	16	Patch & Overlay	\$ 25,400	\$ 8,421,500
Marks Road	La. Hwy. 103	Mulberry Road	2,655	17	Reconstruction	\$ 154,100	\$ 8,575,600
Mullberry Road	Marks Road	La. Hwy. 103	13,875	17	Patch & Overlay	\$ 480,800	\$ 9,056,400
Nursing Home Road	Palmetto Corp. Limits	La. Hwy. 71	12,025	19	Patch & Overlay	\$ 431,900	\$ 9,488,300
Plymouth Rock Loop	La. Hwy. 107	End of pavement (dead end)	2,165	16	Patch & Overlay	\$ 74,500	\$ 9,562,800
Prayer House Road	U.S. Hwy. 167	Bernard Road	7,440	17	Reconstruction	\$ 440,700	\$ 10,003,500
Randall Lane	U.S. Hwy. 71	Dead end	810	19	Patch & Overlay	\$ 26,400	\$ 10,029,900
Ransoms Road	Plymouth Rock	La. Hwy. 107	1,065	16	Patch & Overlay	\$ 37,300	\$ 10,067,200

PARISH ROADS CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT LIST
SMOOTH RIDE HOME
ST. LANDRY PARISH, LA.
PHASE III B
(A&A)

Revised August 14, 2014

ROAD NAME	FROM	TO	LENGTH (FEET)	SURFACE WIDTH (FEET)	RECOMMENDED IMPROVEMENT	TOTAL ESTIMATED ROADWAY COST	CUMULATIVE PROJECT COST
Rooney Road	La. Hwy. 103	Dead end	340	12	Reconstruction	\$ 14,700	\$ 10,081,900
Ross Road	Dupre Road	Dead end	2,900	16	Reconstruction	\$ 154,500	\$ 10,236,400
Roy Road	U.S. Hwy. 167	Mullberry Road	7,640	18	Reconstruction	\$ 468,000	\$ 10,704,400
Sam Yander Road	La. Hwy. 105	La. Hwy. 360	8,400	17	Patch & Overlay	\$ 231,800	\$ 10,936,200
Schexnayder Lane	La. Hwy. 105	Atkin Bayou Road	7,670	20	Reconstruction	\$ 519,600	\$ 11,455,800
Schexnayder Road	La. Hwy. 360	End	3,140	15	Patch & Overlay	\$ 77,100	\$ 11,532,900
Smith Lane	La. Hwy. 182 (south)	La. Hwy. 182 (north)	4,930	17	Patch & Overlay	\$ 136,400	\$ 11,669,300
Snow's Road	Rideau Road	End of Pavement	10,470	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 332,500	\$ 12,001,800
Sonnier Road	La. Hwy. 182	End of Pavement	1,020	15	Patch & Overlay	\$ 38,200	\$ 12,040,000
Sunflower Road	La. Hwy. 104	End of paved section	7,285	17	Reconstruction; No Work	\$ 209,100	\$ 12,249,100
Sunnydale Road	La. Hwy. 103	Dead end	3,440	15	Reconstruction	\$ 172,200	\$ 12,421,300
St. Andrew Road	U.S. Hwy. 167	Big Joe Road	9,125	17	Patch & Overlay	\$ 352,300	\$ 12,773,600
St. Peter Lane	La. Hwy. 107	Fogleman Road	350	16	Patch & Overlay	\$ 13,100	\$ 12,786,700
Thomas Avenue	U.S. Hwy 167	Canal Road	7,660	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 225,400	\$ 13,012,100
Tower Road	Texas Eastern Road	Railroad Tracks	2,965	16	Reconstruction	\$ 166,000	\$ 13,178,100
Veazie Road	Palmetto Corp. Limits	End of Pavement	6,347	18	Patch & Overlay	\$ 229,000	\$ 13,407,100
Wanda Lane	Marks Road	La. Hwy. 103	835	16	Reconstruction	\$ 46,800	\$ 13,453,900
Water Tower Road	La. Hwy. 103	Last house prior to Parish Line	4,911	20	Reconstruction	\$ 332,700	\$ 13,786,600
Wedgewood Road	La. Hwy. 103	Dead end	5,270	14	Reconstruction	\$ 246,800	\$ 14,033,400
Young Road	La. Hwy 104	End of Pavement	950	18	Reconstruction	\$ 59,400	\$ 14,092,800

**PARISH ROADS CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT LIST
SMOOTH RIDE HOME
ST. LANDRY PARISH, LA.
PHASE III B
(A&A)**

Revised August 14, 2014

ROAD NAME	FROM	TO	LENGTH (FEET)	SURFACE WIDTH (FEET)	RECOMMENDED IMPROVEMENT	TOTAL ESTIMATED ROADWAY COST	CUMULATIVE PROJECT COST
-----------	------	----	------------------	----------------------------	----------------------------	---------------------------------------	-------------------------------

NOTES:

1. ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST BASED UPON THE FOLLOWING UNIT PRICES:

Asphaltic concrete wearing course	\$90.00/ton
Asphaltic concrete patching	\$150.00/ton
Asphaltic concrete leveling course	\$90.00/ton
8 1/2" Soil Cement (10% by volume)	\$7.00/s.y.
Lime subgrade treatment	\$6.00/s.y.
Scarify & place 4" asphaltic concrete base	\$90.00/ton
Cold planning	\$5.00/s.y.
Aggregate shoulder material	\$80.00/c.y.

2. BASIC ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION FEES AT 6.5% OF ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COSTS (75% for Basic Services and 25% for Administration)

3. RESIDENT PROJECT REPRESENTATIVE SERVICES (RPR) AT 2.9% OF ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COSTS

4. TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEYING SERVICES AT 0.08% OF ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COSTS

5. GEOTECHNICAL AND QA/QC TESTING SERVICES AT 0.4% OF ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COSTS

6. LEGAL AND ADMINISTRATION (Bonding, Insurance, Advertising, etc.) AT 2.23% OF ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COSTS (Equivalent to 2% of total bond issuance)

7. CONTINGENCIES AT 10% OF ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COSTS

8. DRAINAGE WORK IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE COST FOR ROAD IMPROVEMENTS OTHER THAN REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING CROSS DRAINS AND OTHER INCIDENTAL DRAINAGE WORK AS REQUIRED TO FACILITATE THE ROAD IMPROVEMENT. EXTENSIVE DRAINAGE WORK SUCH AS DITCH EXCAVATION, CLEANING EXISTING ROADSIDE DITCHES, ETC. TO BE PERFORMED BY OTHERS.

9. BRIDGE REPLACEMENT IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE COST FOR ROAD IMPROVEMENTS.